

The mission of the Caregiver Connection of Ozaukee County is to support, educate and advocate for all adult caregivers.

## **Community Partners**

Community Partners are committed to enhancing the work of the Caregiver Connection by sharing expertise and resources to aid in the mission of supporting, educating and advocating for caregivers. Community partners are not committed to attending meetings.

## Partner Benefits

- Connection to caregivers and those working with them in your county.
- Opportunity to highlight the skills/resources of your agency through events, sponsorships. Participation in Caregiver Connection activities as desired.
- Inclusion in mailings/emails, information regarding family caregiver needs and resources available.
- Inclusion in an annual meeting to review accomplishments for the year and share future goals.
- Logo and website link on Caregiver Connection website partner listing.

If you would like to become a Community Partner of the Caregiver Connection of Ozaukee County, please complete the application and return with your check for the **\$50 annual membership fee** to:

ADRC of Ozaukee County 121 W. Main St., PO Box 994 Port Washington, WI 53074

Note: Membership is on an annual January-December basis each year.



## **Community Partner Application & Invoice for 2020**

Name of Business or Organization:	
Primary Contact Person:	Daytime phone:
Website:	_ Daytime phone:
Email:	
What skills or in-kind resources is your comp Connection?	pany able to contribute to the
☐ Website maintenance ☐ Marketing sk	rills
☐ Space for events ☐ Media contact	cts Gift Items/giveaways
☐ Mailings ☐ Healthcare o	
☐ Include notices of ☐ Willing to inc	
☐ Provide donated respite care (specify # of hours p	per month)
Please provide a brief (1-2 sentence) description caregivers to be included on our website:	of the service/resource you provide for
Please email a jpeg file/photo of your company lo	ogo to be included on our website to
Please complete this application and return with <b>membership fee</b> to: ADRC of Ozaukee County 121 W. Main St., PO Box 994 Port Washington, WI 53074	your check for the <b>\$50 annual</b>
Amount Enclosed: \$ (Make checks p	ayable to: ADRC of Ozaukee County)